

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
ADDENDUM NO. 1 to
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
For
ADDITION AND RENOVATION OF FACILITIES – PS1799

DATE: Tuesday, March 23, 2010

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question #1. "Will the architecture firms who were pre-qualified in March 2009 for renovation and addition projects need to respond to this RFQ?"

Answer #1: It is PBC's intention to select architectural firms who have been pre-qualified as a result of Request for Qualification ("RFQ") – PS1799 to provide AOR Services on future school addition and renovation projects.

Question #2. "Can an architectural firm who is currently participating as a member of the Chicago Public School's Architect Design Management team submit a response to PS1799?"

Answer #2: Firms currently providing architectural services or are participating on an Architect Design Management Team for the Chicago Public Schools are not precluded from responding to this–RFQ - PS1799.

Question#3. "Will the PBC consider responses from joint ventures?"

Answer #3: Yes. Please see Section 3.1 for further clarification on eligible Respondents to this RFQ.

Question #4: Should we complete Exhibit 1 for every project we list in 7.2 E.2 or do we only completed one form for each category of expertise (Low, Medium, High)

Answer #4: Submit one (1) Exhibit 1 in response to this RFQ. The completed Exhibit 1 is to include, but is not limited to, the total number of projects each firm and key personnel completed in each of the three (3) categories of expertise within the last 5 years.

Question #5: Is this RFQ specifically for Chicago Public Schools projects only, or will pre-qualified firms from this submittal be used for other PBC projects such as park buildings, fire stations, police stations etc.

Answer #5: This RFQ is specifically for Chicago Public School Addition and Renovation projects.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

Mayor Richard M. Daley, Chairman

Erin Lavin Cabonargi, Executive Director